
Parbati Kuer & Others				Appellants
Versus				
Vishwanath Prasad Gupta & Another				Respondents

WITH
S.A. No.22 of 2013

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Order No. Dated : 06.10.2023

Considering the submission, in the order dated 14.02.2022, respondent no.3 will be read as respondent no.2.

Anit