

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

S.A. No. 201 of 2012

Parbati Kuer & Ors. Appellants

Versus

Vishwanath Prasad Gupta & Ors. Respondents

With

S.A. No. 22 of 2013

Vishwanath Prasad Gupta & Ors. Appellants

Versus

Parbati Kuer & Ors Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants :- Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate(**S.A. No. 201 of 2012**)

For the Respondents :- Mr. Jitesh Kumar Advocate(**in both cases**)

Order No.19/Dated: 17.04.2025

On the request made by the learned counsel
for both the parties, list these cases on 01.05.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Anjali/