

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Second Appeal No. 201 of 2012

Parbati Kuer & Ors. Appellants
Versus
Vishwanath Prasad Gupta & Ors. Respondents

With

Second Appeal No. 22 of 2013

Vishwanath Prasad Gupta & Ors. Appellants
Versus
Parbati Kuer & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate
[In S.A. No.201 of 2012]
Mr. Jitesh Kumar, Advocate
[In S.A. No.22 of 2013]
For the Respondents : Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate
[In S.A. No.201 of 2012]
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate
[In S.A. No.22 of 2013]

20/Dated: 1st May, 2025

On request of learned counsel for the appellants, let the matters be listed after summer vacation.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Pappu/-