

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. No. 201 of 2012

Parbati Kuer & Ors.

..... ... Appellants

Versus

Vishwanath Prasad Gupta & Ors.

..... ... Respondents

with

S.A. No. 22 of 2013

Vishwanath Prasad Gupta & Ors.

..... ... Appellants

Versus

Parbati Kuer & Ors.

..... ... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellants	:	Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate.
	:	Mr. C.S. Pandey, Advocate.
For the Respondents	:	Mr. Akhouri Prakhar Sinha, Advocate.
	:	Mr. Aman Kedia, Advocate.

22/ 08.04.2026 With the consent of both the sides, let both these second appeals be sent for mediation in light of “*Mediation for the Nation Drive 2.0*”.

2. The Member Secretary, Jharkhand State Legal Services Authority (JHALSA), Ranchi shall take endeavour for appearance of both the parties in the mediation.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Dated:-08.04.2026
Amitesh/-